

	<p><b>COAL INDIA LIMITED</b> कोल इण्डिया लिमिटेड <b>A Maharatna Company</b> एक महारत्न कंपनी <b>(A Govt. of India Enterprise)</b></p> <p><b>COAL BHAWAN</b> Marketing &amp; Sales &amp; Division Ground Floor, Premises No. 04 MAR, Plot No. AF-III, Action Area -1A Rajarhat, New Town, Kolkata - 700156 Phone: 033-23246617, Fax: 033-23244229, Website: <a href="http://www.coalindia.in">www.coalindia.in</a> CIN: L23109WB1973GOI028844</p>
---	--

PRICE NOTIFICATION NO CIL /M&S /Pricing: 194 dated 27.11.2020

In supersession of the Price Notification no. CIL:M&S:GM(F)/Pricing 2018/07 dated 08th January 2018, the Pit head Run of Mine (ROM) prices of all grades of non-coking coal produced by Coal companies of Coal India Limited including North Eastern Coalfields limited are being revised with effect from 00:00 Hours of 1<sup>st</sup> December 2020.

The revised Pithead ROM prices have been given in Table I and II as annexures. However all elements of other Charges and respective add-on prices as are presently applicable shall continue to remain applicable.

This issues with the approval of the competent authority.

*ASL*  
*27/11/20*  
GM (M & S) / QC  
Coal India Limited  
Kolkata  
*to*

Enclosed: Table I and II as Annexure

**ANNEXURE TO THE PRICE NOTIFICATION NO CIL /M&S /Pricing: 194 dated  
27.11.2020**

**Table I**

**Pit head run of mine price (ROM) of non-coking coal applicable for all coal producing  
subsidiary companies including NEC but excluding WCL**

Grade	GCV Range	Pithead Run of mine price for Non-Coking coal	
		Power Utilities (including IPPs), Fertilizer & Defence sector	Sectors other than Power Utilities (including IPPs), Fertilizer & Defence
	(Kcal/Kg)	(Rs./Te)	(Rs./Te)
G1	Exceeding 7000	*	*
G2	Exceeding 6700 and not exceeding 7000	3298	3298
G3	Exceeding 6400 and not exceeding 6700	3154	3154
G4	Exceeding 6100 and not exceeding 6400	3010	3010
G5	Exceeding 5800 and not exceeding 6100	2747	2747
G6	Exceeding 5500 and not exceeding 5800	2327	2534
G7	Exceeding 5200 and not exceeding 5500	1936	2321
G8	Exceeding 4900 and not exceeding 5200	1475	1767
G9	Exceeding 4600 and not exceeding 4900	1150	1378
G10	Exceeding 4300 and not exceeding 4600	1034	1238
G11	Exceeding 4000 and not exceeding 4300	965	1155
G12	Exceeding 3700 and not exceeding 4000	896	1073
G13	Exceeding 3400 and not exceeding 3700	827	990
G14	Exceeding 3100 and not exceeding 3400	758	907
G15	Exceeding 2800 and not exceeding 3100	600	718
G16	Exceeding 2500 and not exceeding 2800	514	614
G17	Exceeding 2200 and not exceeding 2500	457	546

**\* For GCV exceeding 7000 Kcal/Kg, the price shall be increased by Rs. 100/- per tonne over and above the price applicable for GCV band exceeding 6700 but not exceeding 7000 Kcal/Kg, for increase in GCV by every 100 Kcal/Kg or part thereof.**

**An additional amount of Rs. 450.00 per tonne ( as per the existing practice) to be charged over and above the notified price in respect of the coal produced from Rajmahal mine of Eastern coalfields Limited.**

*[Handwritten signatures]*



**ANNEXURE TO THE PRICE NOTIFICATION NO CIL /M&S /Pricing: 194 dated  
27.11.2020**

**Table II**

**Pit head run of mine (ROM) price of non-coking coal applicable for WCL.**

Grade	GCV Range	Pithead Run of mine price for Non-Coking coal	
		Power Utilities (including IPPs), Fertilizer & Defence sector	Sectors other than Power Utilities (including IPPs), Fertilizer & Defence
	(Kcal/Kg)	(Rs./Te)	(Rs./Te)
G1	Exceeding 7000	*	*
G2	Exceeding 6700 and not exceeding 7000	3298	3298
G3	Exceeding 6400 and not exceeding 6700	3154	3154
G4	Exceeding 6100 and not exceeding 6400	3010	3010
G5	Exceeding 5800 and not exceeding 6100	2747	2747
G6	Exceeding 5500 and not exceeding 5800	2534	2590
G7	Exceeding 5200 and not exceeding 5500	2321	2433
G8	Exceeding 4900 and not exceeding 5200	1767	2119
G9	Exceeding 4600 and not exceeding 4900	1378	1652
G10	Exceeding 4300 and not exceeding 4600	1238	1484
G11	Exceeding 4000 and not exceeding 4300	1155	1384
G12	Exceeding 3700 and not exceeding 4000	1073	1285
G13	Exceeding 3400 and not exceeding 3700	990	1186
G14	Exceeding 3100 and not exceeding 3400	907	1086
G15	Exceeding 2800 and not exceeding 3100	718	860
G16	Exceeding 2500 and not exceeding 2800	614	735
G17	Exceeding 2200 and not exceeding 2500	546	653

\* For GCV exceeding 7000 Kcal/Kg, the price shall be increased by Rs. 100/- per tonne over and above the price applicable for GCV band exceeding 6700 but not exceeding 7000 Kcal/Kg, for increase in GCV by every 100 Kcal/Kg or part thereof.

